

DRI Vs. Vijay Pathak & Anr.

12.02.2025

Present: Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. counsel for DRI.

Both the accused produced from JC.

Sh. Pritam Singh Rawat, Ld. counsel for accused
Evlyin.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused
Evlyin. Same is taken on record.

Since accused Evlyin has engaged a private counsel, **Sh.
RK Gupta, Ld. DC/LADC stands discharged.**

Ld. counsel for DRI has submitted that complaint in the
matter has already been filed on 10.02.2025 vide e-filing no.
ADL20230002211C202500019 however, same is yet to be received
by this court.

List now on **20.02.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.02.2025

At this stage, fresh complaint has been received. It be checked and
registered. List on date fixed i.e., 20.02.2025 for consideration.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/12.02.2025