

SC No. 78/25
DRI VS. VIJAY PATHAK & ANR.

16.03.2026

Present :- Ms. Mala Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DRI

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Amar Phogat, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

PW1 Sh. Vipin Alriya, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW Sidharth Dagar present. However, he is discharged for today unexamined as lengthy evidence in a murder case State Vs Arjun Sawad is being recorded.

List on 13.07.2026 for PE.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/16.03.2026